



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13327 of 2025

Raju

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Sarthak
Singh, Vimlesh Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. The case is released.
3. List on **29.01.2026** in the daily cause list before another Bench of this Court (not before me) after seeking nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice/Senior Judge.
4. It is made clear that the matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

January 7, 2026
(Ravi Kant)